

BID TABS  
PROJECT 22-1030 PERSHING BLVD RESURFACING  
BID DATE: MARCH 2, 2022

Item Number	Resurfacing	Quantity	Unit	Stark Pavement Corp. Brookfield, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing	9	ID	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$80.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
201.0210	Grubbing	70	SY	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00
201.0220	Grubbing	9	ID	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$9.00	\$81.00
204.0100	Removing Concrete Pavement	2036	SY	\$13.50	\$27,486.00	\$10.00	\$20,360.00	\$10.00	\$20,360.00
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	578	SY	\$5.90	\$3,410.20	\$9.00	\$5,202.00	\$8.74	\$5,051.72
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	3232	SY	\$3.15	\$10,180.80	\$4.00	\$12,928.00	\$3.59	\$11,602.88
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	6150	LF	\$5.25	\$32,287.50	\$6.00	\$36,900.00	\$6.00	\$36,900.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	1307	SY	\$15.50	\$20,258.50	\$10.00	\$13,070.00	\$10.00	\$13,070.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	783	CY	\$28.00	\$21,924.00	\$20.00	\$15,660.00	\$20.00	\$15,660.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	840	TON	\$33.50	\$28,140.00	\$17.00	\$14,280.00	\$17.00	\$14,280.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	1637	SY	\$49.85	\$81,604.45	\$51.00	\$83,487.00	\$51.00	\$83,487.00
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	428	SY	\$55.40	\$23,711.20	\$53.00	\$22,684.00	\$53.00	\$22,684.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	631	EACH	\$9.00	\$5,679.00	\$6.00	\$3,786.00	\$6.00	\$3,786.00
416.1720	Concrete Pavement Replacement 8-Inch (Class A) Undistributed	2000	SY	\$44.30	\$88,600.00	\$49.00	\$98,000.00	\$49.00	\$98,000.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	1965	GAL	\$2.10	\$4,126.50	\$2.50	\$4,912.50	\$2.15	\$4,224.75
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	3081	TON	\$71.55	\$220,445.55	\$79.00	\$243,399.00	\$71.69	\$220,876.89
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	1848	TON	\$73.85	\$136,474.80	\$85.00	\$157,080.00	\$82.04	\$151,609.92
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	6150	LF	\$16.20	\$99,630.00	\$21.00	\$129,150.00	\$21.00	\$129,150.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	7487	SF	\$5.60	\$41,927.20	\$6.00	\$44,922.00	\$6.00	\$44,922.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	4538	SF	\$6.20	\$28,135.60	\$7.00	\$31,766.00	\$7.00	\$31,766.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	400	SF	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00
611.8110.A	Adjusting Manhole Cover (Storm)	3	EACH	\$554.00	\$1,662.00	\$465.00	\$1,395.00	\$465.00	\$1,395.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Cover (Sanitary)	17	EACH	\$885.00	\$15,045.00	\$760.00	\$12,920.00	\$760.00	\$12,920.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	2438	SY	\$5.10	\$12,433.80	\$5.00	\$12,190.00	\$5.10	\$12,433.80
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	37	EACH	\$116.75	\$4,319.75	\$120.00	\$4,440.00	\$116.75	\$4,319.75
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	2	CWT	\$152.25	\$304.50	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$152.25	\$304.50
631.0300	Sod Water	306	MGAL	\$35.55	\$10,878.30	\$25.00	\$7,650.00	\$35.55	\$10,878.30
631.1000	Sod Lawn	2438	SY	\$4.06	\$9,898.28	\$6.50	\$15,847.00	\$4.06	\$9,898.28
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	234	SF	\$40.60	\$9,500.40	\$30.00	\$7,020.00	\$40.60	\$9,500.40
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	61	EACH	\$35.55	\$2,168.55	\$25.00	\$1,525.00	\$35.55	\$2,168.55
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	33	EACH	\$30.45	\$1,004.85	\$15.00	\$495.00	\$30.45	\$1,004.85
643.0100	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$69,789.98	\$69,789.98
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	14896	LF	\$0.62	\$9,235.52	\$0.70	\$10,427.20	\$0.62	\$9,235.52
646.3200	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	48	LF	\$0.95	\$45.60	\$1.30	\$62.40	\$0.95	\$45.60
646.5020	Marking Arrow Epoxy	13	EACH	\$210.00	\$2,730.00	\$230.00	\$2,990.00	\$210.00	\$2,730.00
646.5120	Marking Word Epoxy	2	EACH	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$295.00	\$590.00
646.5220	Marking Symbol Epoxy	13	EACH	\$235.00	\$3,055.00	\$260.00	\$3,380.00	\$235.00	\$3,055.00
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	202	LF	\$11.50	\$2,323.00	\$13.00	\$2,626.00	\$11.50	\$2,323.00
646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	848	LF	\$7.75	\$6,572.00	\$9.00	\$7,632.00	\$7.75	\$6,572.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	6150	LF	\$0.72	\$4,428.00	\$1.50	\$9,225.00	\$1.50	\$9,225.00
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	20	EACH	\$148.00	\$2,960.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
690.2500	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	9776	LF	\$1.90	\$18,574.40	\$2.00	\$19,552.00	\$2.00	\$19,552.00

SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	975	CY	\$40.00	\$39,000.00	\$5.80	\$5,655.00	\$5.80	\$5,655.00
SPV.0055.01	Repair Broken Sprinkler System	2000	DOL	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Water Valves	20	EACH	\$143.00	\$2,860.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00
SPV.0060.03	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	35	EACH	\$182.70	\$6,394.50	\$140.00	\$4,900.00	\$182.70	\$6,394.50
SPV.0060.04	30-Inch Round V-Loc	35	EACH	\$91.35	\$3,197.25	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$91.35	\$3,197.25
SPV.0060.05	Tree Pruning	4	EACH	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Base Adjacent to New Curb	6150	LF	\$2.25	\$13,837.50	\$6.00	\$36,900.00	\$6.00	\$36,900.00
SPV.0105.01	Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
SPV.0105.02	Existing Roadway Maintenance	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,119.75	\$1,119.75
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	325	SF	\$8.00	\$2,600.00	\$7.00	\$2,275.00	\$7.00	\$2,275.00
SPV.0180.01	Remove, Salvage and Reinstall Concrete & Brick Approach STA.17+00 LT	35	SY	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$274.25	\$9,598.75
SPV.0180.02	Concrete Pavement Milling	16026	SY	\$5.90	\$94,553.40	\$5.80	\$92,950.80	\$5.14	\$82,373.64
Resurfacing Subtotal					\$1,298,192.90		\$1,315,298.90		\$1,322,017.58
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0220	Removing Inlets	14	EACH	\$806.00	\$11,284.00	\$230.00	\$3,220.00	\$230.00	\$3,220.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter)	706	LF	\$22.00	\$15,532.00	\$19.00	\$13,414.00	\$19.00	\$13,414.00
320.0145	Concrete Base 8-Inch	738	SY	\$43.15	\$31,844.70	\$54.00	\$39,852.00	\$54.00	\$39,852.00
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	741	LF	\$87.00	\$64,467.00	\$74.00	\$54,834.00	\$74.00	\$54,834.00
611.0420	Reconstruction Manholes	1	EACH	\$735.00	\$735.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	18	EACH	\$821.00	\$14,778.00	\$815.00	\$14,670.00	\$815.00	\$14,670.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	16	EACH	\$1,607.00	\$25,712.00	\$1,680.00	\$26,880.00	\$1,680.00	\$26,880.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	17	EACH	\$128.00	\$2,176.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
SPV.0060.02	Manhole Covers (Storm)	7	EACH	\$689.00	\$4,823.00	\$770.00	\$5,390.00	\$770.00	\$5,390.00
SPV.0165.02	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	100	SF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
Storm Sewer Subtotal					\$171,451.70		\$161,285.00		\$161,285.00
Bid Total					\$1,469,644.60		\$1,476,583.90		\$1,483,302.58

BID TABS  
PROJECT 22-1030 PERSHING BLVD RESURFACING  
BID DATE: MARCH 2, 2022

				LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI					
Item Number	Resurfacing	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing	9	ID	\$70.00	\$630.00				
201.0210	Grubbing	70	SY	\$5.00	\$350.00				
201.0220	Grubbing	9	ID	\$20.00	\$180.00				
204.0100	Removing Concrete Pavement	2036	SY	\$8.50	\$17,306.00				
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	578	SY	\$8.74	\$5,051.72				
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	3232	SY	\$3.59	\$11,602.88				
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	6150	LF	\$4.96	\$30,504.00				
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	1307	SY	\$7.92	\$10,351.44				
205.0100	Excavation Common	783	CY	\$31.87	\$24,954.21				
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	840	TON	\$24.91	\$20,924.40				
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	1637	SY	\$51.85	\$84,878.45				
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	428	SY	\$59.92	\$25,645.76				
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	631	EACH	\$8.97	\$5,660.07				
416.1720	Concrete Pavement Replacement 8-Inch (Class A) Undistributed	2000	SY	\$68.14	\$136,280.00				
455.0605	Tack Coat	1965	GAL	\$2.15	\$4,224.75				
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	3081	TON	\$71.69	\$220,876.89				
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	1848	TON	\$82.04	\$151,609.92				
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	6150	LF	\$20.47	\$125,890.50				
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	7487	SF	\$4.93	\$36,910.91				
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	4538	SF	\$7.14	\$32,401.32				
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	400	SF	\$33.30	\$13,320.00				
611.8110.A	Adjusting Manhole Cover (Storm)	3	EACH	\$554.00	\$1,662.00				
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Cover (Sanitary)	17	EACH	\$885.00	\$15,045.00				
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$38,216.79	\$38,216.79				
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	2438	SY	\$4.21	\$10,263.98				
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	37	EACH	\$110.00	\$4,070.00				
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	2	CWT	\$70.00	\$140.00				
631.0300	Sod Water	306	MGAL	\$20.00	\$6,120.00				
631.1000	Sod Lawn	2438	SY	\$5.57	\$13,579.66				
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	234	SF	\$22.98	\$5,377.32				
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	61	EACH	\$20.00	\$1,220.00				
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	33	EACH	\$13.10	\$432.30				
643.0100	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00				
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	14896	LF	\$0.62	\$9,235.52				
646.3200	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	48	LF	\$0.95	\$45.60				
646.5020	Marking Arrow Epoxy	13	EACH	\$210.00	\$2,730.00				
646.5120	Marking Word Epoxy	2	EACH	\$295.00	\$590.00				
646.5220	Marking Symbol Epoxy	13	EACH	\$235.00	\$3,055.00				
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	202	LF	\$11.50	\$2,323.00				
646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	848	LF	\$7.75	\$6,572.00				
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	6150	LF	\$0.72	\$4,428.00				
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	20	EACH	\$148.00	\$2,960.00				
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00				
690.2500	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	9776	LF	\$1.90	\$18,574.40				

SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	975	CY	\$76.96	\$75,036.00				
SPV.0055.01	Repair Broken Sprinkler System	2000	DOL	\$1.00	\$2,000.00				
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Water Valves	20	EACH	\$143.00	\$2,860.00				
SPV.0060.03	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	35	EACH	\$122.00	\$4,270.00				
SPV.0060.04	30-Inch Round V-Loc	35	EACH	\$70.00	\$2,450.00				
SPV.0060.05	Tree Pruning	4	EACH	\$400.00	\$1,600.00				
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Base Adjacent to New Curb	6150	LF	\$5.64	\$34,686.00				
SPV.0105.01	Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00				
SPV.0105.02	Existing Roadway Maintenance	1	LS	\$3,052.00	\$3,052.00				
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	325	SF	\$8.06	\$2,619.50				
SPV.0180.01	Remove, Salvage and Reinstall Concrete & Brick Approach STA.17+00 LT	35	SY	\$108.72	\$3,805.20				
SPV.0180.02	Concrete Pavement Milling	16026	SY	\$5.14	\$82,373.64				
Resurfacing Subtotal					\$1,350,266.13				
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0220	Removing Inlets	14	EACH	\$806.00	\$11,284.00				
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter)	706	LF	\$22.00	\$15,532.00				
320.0145	Concrete Base 8-Inch	738	SY	\$54.36	\$40,117.68				
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	741	LF	\$87.00	\$64,467.00				
611.0420	Reconstruction Manholes	1	EACH	\$735.00	\$735.00				
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	18	EACH	\$821.00	\$14,778.00				
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	17	EACH	\$1,607.00	\$27,319.00				
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	17	EACH	\$128.00	\$2,176.00				
SPV.0060.02	Manhole Covers (Storm)	7	EACH	\$689.00	\$4,823.00				
SPV.0165.02	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	100	SF	\$1.00	\$100.00				
Storm Sewer Subtotal					\$181,331.68				
Bid Total					\$1,531,597.81				